



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma and others vs. State of H.P.

Ex. Petition No. 72 of 2024

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G for the respondents.

Issue notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply/instructions.

List on 31st May, 2024

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 10, 2024
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge