



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma and Ors. vs. State of H.P.& Anr.

Ex. Petition No.72 of 2024

31.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 30.05.2024. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the same.

List for consideration on **14.06.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 31, 2024
(subhash/raman)