



Nishant Sharma vs. State

Ex.PT No. 72 of 2024

14.06.2024 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Tomar, Advocate vice Mr.Vikas Rajput,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General for
respondents.

This Execution Petition has been filed for
implementation of order dated 22.12.2023 passed in CWPOA No.
7314 of 2020 whereby respondents were directed to consider the case
of petitioner in the light of judgment passed in CWP No. 7526 of
2021 titled as Laiq Ram Sharma and another vs. State of HP. The
needful was to be done within six weeks.

Till date, even after filing of Execution Petition,
respondent authority has not complied with the order. Therefore,
Court has no other means to ensure the compliance except taking
coercive steps.

However, on request of learned Additional Advocate
General, further 10 days' time is granted to ensure compliance, failing
which Court shall be constrained to take coercive steps including
committing to erring official to civil imprisonment to ensure
compliance of order.

List on *4th July, 2024.*

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 14, 2024
(ms)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge