



2025:HHC:2261

**Nishant Sharma and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
another**

Execution Petition No.72 of 2024

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional
Advocate General, for the respondents.

In view of submissions made by Learned
Additional Advocate General in furtherance of
instructions placed on record, received from
Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh,
matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on **25.09.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 28, 2024
[Bhardwaj]