



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma & Ors. vs State of HP & Ors.

Ex. Petition No.72 of 2024

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed, list for consideration on
13.11.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 16, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge