



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma & others vs. State of H.P. & others

Ex. Pet. No.72 of 2024

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List alongwith LPA No.311 of 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 13, 2024
(vt)