



2025:HHC:2261

State of H.P. & Anohter Vs. Kartat Chand alongwith connected matters.

LPA Nos. 356 of 2024 & 311 of 2024 and CWPOA Nos. 5144 and 6713 of 2020

LPA No. 356 of 2024

20.11.2024 Present: Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr.Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for respondent.

LPA No. 311 of 2024

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms.Shreya Chauhan and Ms.Sneh Bhimta, Advocates, for the respondent.

CWPOA No. 5155 & 6713 of 2024

Mr.Aman Hansretta, Advocate, vice Mr.Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent in both the petitions.

For non availability of learned Advocate General, as he is stated to be at Delhi in connection with some urgent requirement of Government, matter is adjourned for request made by learned Deputy Advocate General with rider that on next date no adjournment shall be granted on this ground.

As prayed, list for consideration on **26th November, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

20th November, 2024.
(Keshav)