



2025:HHC:2261

State of H.P. & Another Vs. Kartar Chand alongwith connected matters.

LPA Nos. 356 of 2024 & 311 of 2024 and CWPOA Nos. 5144 and 6713 of 2020

LPA No. 356 of 2024

26.12.2024 Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr.Subhash Chander, Advocate, vice Mr.Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for the respondent.

LPA No. 311 of 2024

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWPOA Nos. 5155 & 6713 of 2024

Mr.Aman Hansretta, Advocate, vice Mr.Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma Additional Advocate General, for the respondents in both the petitions.

List for consideration on **6th January, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

26th December, 2024.
(Keshav)