



2025:HHC:2261

State of H.P vs. Kartar Chand a/w connected matters

LPA Nos. 356 & 311 of 2024 &
CWPOA Nos. 5155 & 6713 of 2020, LPA
No.472 of 2024 & Ex. P(T) No.72 of 2024

LPA Nos, 311, 356 & 472 of 2024

06.01.2025

Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl.A.G., Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G. and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the appellant-State.

Mr.K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent in LPA No.311 of 2024.

Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate for the respondent in LPA No.356 of 2024.

CWPOA Nos. 5155 & 6713 of 2020 & Ex. Petition(T) No. 72 of 2024.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl.A.G., Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G. and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for respondents-State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

January 06, 2025
(naveen)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge