



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.72 of 2024

03.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office order dated 02.06.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek necessary instructions from his clients in light of these instructions.

As prayed for, list on 17.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

June 03, 2025
(reena)