



2025:HHC:2261

**Nishant Sharma and others versus State of H.P.
and others**

Execution Petition No.72 of 2024

01.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vikash Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N.Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed, however, the same is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed within a week.

List on 08.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

July 01, 2025
(yogesh)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**