



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma & Ors.

Vs.

State of HP & Ors.

Execution Petition No.72 of 2024

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramkant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that the respondents may be permitted to withdraw office order dated 02.06.2025 and pass a fresh consideration order. Prayer being reasonable, is allowed.

Let fresh consideration order be passed within two weeks.

List on **22.07.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 08, 2025
(VH)