



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma & Ors. vs. State of H. P. & Anr.

Item No. D-4

Ex. Pet. No. 72 of 2024

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Compliance report is stated to have been filed in the morning and advance copy of the same has already been supplied to the opposite counsel. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

List on **01.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

31st October, 2025
(sanjeev)