



2025:HHC:2261

Item No. D-6

**Nishant Sharma & others Vs. State of
H.P. & another**

Executive Petition No. 72 of 2024

01.12.2025. Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners prays for
time to file counter to the compliance report.

List on **08.01.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

December 01, 2025
(hemlata)