



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma & Ors. vs. State of HP & Anr.

Execution Petition No. 72 of 2024

Item No. D-6

08.01.2026

Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that counter affidavit to the compliance report has been filed, with advance copy, however, the same is not on record. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

To come up on **16.03.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

08th January, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge