



2025:HHC:2261

Nishant Sharma and Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and anr.

Item No. D-9

Exe. Pet. No. 72 of 2024

16.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Counter affidavit stands filed.

Reply to counter affidavit has also been filed.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of unfortunate death of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.S. Thakur, Former Judge of this High Court.

To come up on **22.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th March, 2026
(sushma)