



2025:HHC:2261

Item No. D-4

Nishant Sharma & others vs. State of H.P.
& others

Ex. Petition No. 72 of 2024

22.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sarita Rana, Advocate, for Mr. Rajput,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is
out of station.

List on **19.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

22nd April, 2026
(kck)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge